                                                            5.0SMDJ16AH – 5.0SMDJ100AH
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                               Version: A2102
5000W, 16V - 100V Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
FEATURES
● AEC-Q101 qualified
● 5000W peak pulse power capability at 10/1000μs waveform
● Ideal for automated placement

current
IPP
(A)
Maximum
clamping
voltage
VC@IPP
(V)
Maximum
Temp.
coefficient
of V
BR
αVBR@IT
(mV/°C) Uni Uni Min Max
5.0SMDJ16AH 5PET 17.8 19.7 1 16 50 193 26.0 0.096
5.0SMDJ17AH 5PEU 18.9 20.9 1 17 20 181 27.6 0.097
5.0SMDJ18AH 5PEV 20.0 22.1 1 18 10 172 29.2 0.098
5.0SMDJ20AH 5PEW 22.2 24.5 1 20 5 155 32.4 0.099
5.0SMDJ22AH 5PEX 24.4 26.9 1 22 5 141 35.5 0.100
5.0SMDJ24AH 5PEZ 26.7 29.5 1 24 2 129 38.9 0.101
5.0SMDJ26AH 5PFE 28.9 31.9 1 26 2 119 42.1 0.101
5.0SMDJ28AH 5PFG 31.1 34.4 1 28 2 110 45.4 0.102
5.0SMDJ30AH 5PFK 33.3 36.8 1 30 2 103 48.4 0.103
5.0SMDJ33AH 5PFM 36.7 40.6 1 33 2 93.9 53.3 0.104
5.0SMDJ36AH 5PFP 40.0 44.2 1 36 2 86.1 58.1 0.104
5.0SMDJ40AH 5PFR 44.4 49.1 1 40 2 77.6 64.5 0.105
5.0SMDJ43AH 5PFT 47.8 52.8 1 43 2 72.1 69.4 0.105
5.0SMDJ45AH 5PFV 50.0 55.3 1 45 2 68.8 72.7 0.106
5.0SMDJ48AH 5PFX 53.3 58.9 1 48 2 64.7 77.4 0.106
5.0SMDJ51AH 5PFZ 56.7 62.7 1 51 2 60.7 82.4 0.107
5.0SMDJ54AH 5PGE 60.0 66.3 1 54 2 57.5 87.1 0.107
5.0SMDJ58AH 5PGG 64.4 71.2 1 58 2 53.5 93.6 0.107
5.0SMDJ60AH 5PGK 66.7 73.7 1 60 2 51.7 96.8 0.108
5.0SMDJ64AH 5PGM 71.1 78.6 1 64 2 48.6 103 0.108
5.0SMDJ70AH 5PGP 77.8 86.0 1 70 2 44.3 113 0.108
5.0SMDJ75AH 5PGR 83.3 92.1 1 75 2 41.4 121 0.108
5.0SMDJ78AH 5PGT 86.7 95.8 1 78 2 39.7 126 0.108
5.0SMDJ85AH 5PGV 94.4 104 1 85 2 36.5 137 0.110
5.0SMDJ90AH 5PGX 100 111 1 90 2 34.3 146 0.110
5.0SMDJ100AH 5PGZ 111 123 1 100 2 30.9 162 0.110
Note:
1. Pulse test with PW = 30ms
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING CODE